## P07000113146

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



000110691190

10/12/07--01039--004 \*\*87.50



Office Use Only

## **CÖVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	La CASA	del	KeKe	Lubano	INC
	(PROPOSED CO	RPORATE N	AME - <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)	

Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED

FROM: La Casa del Keke Cubano INC
4141 SW 112 CT
Miami FL 33165
786 - 380 - 540 6  Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME  The name of the corporation shall be:  LA CASA del Keke (ubano INC)	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  The principal place of business/mailing address is:  4/4/5W/12CT  MIAMI FL 33165	O7 OCT 12 PH 4: 12 SEURE JARY OF STATE MALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	EF P IT
PROFIT	D 4: 12 STATE LORIDA
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	
/OO  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	
List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):	(President)
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):  FRAIN T GONZalez Lin  HI415W112CT  HI415W133165	Ta. (Tours
(Y) (H) (1) (1)	
Odalys Salazar Jimenez 4141 SW 112CT 4141 SW 33165	(Vice-President)
4141 300 113 MIAMI FL 33165	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

AKIICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>		
The name and Flo	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT	acceptable) of the registere	ed agent is:
EFRAIN	T GONZalez U 112ct FL 33165	LimA	
414150	u 112ct		
miami	FL 33165		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and add	Iress of the Incorporator is: ,	1:000	
EFRAIN	T GONZalez	. 6////	
41415	W MACT		
MIAMI	Iress of the Incorporator is:  T GONZAIEZ  W 112CT  FL 33165	5	
			*******
	s registered agent to accept service of pro ar with and accept the appointment as regi		
AM .		,	alcha
Signatur	re/Registered Agent		Date
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	c/Registered Agent		
Mars			10/6/07
Signatur	re/Incorporator		Date
/			

FILED

07 OCT 12 PM 4: 12

FALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA